RESOLUTION NO. _____

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE AMENDMENTS TO SERVICE AGREEMENTS WITH PRIME MECHANICAL SERVICE, INC. AND THERMAL MECHANICAL, INC.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY OF SANTA CLARA AS FOLLOWS:

WHEREAS, on October 9, 2018, the City Council approved and authorized the City Manager to execute agreements for the performance of services with Prime Mechanical Service, Inc. and Thermal Mechanical, Inc. to perform on-call HVAC repairs for a combined not-to-exceed amount of \$350,000 over the course of three years (the "Agreements"); and

WHEREAS, in the event amendments become necessary to the Agreements, such as an extension of time or a change in the relative compensation amounts, the City Council would like to authorize the City Manager to make such amendments, provided that the total amount spent by the City does not exceed \$350,000.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED BY THE CITY OF SANTA CLARA AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to make any amendments necessary or convenient to carrying out the purposes of the Agreements, including but not limited to amendments to the term and amendments to the compensation amounts, provided that the total amount expended by the City under the Agreements over the three-year term does not exceed \$350,000.
- I HEREBY CERTIFY THE FOREGOING TO BE A TRUE COPY OF A RESOLUTION PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY OF SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA, AT A REGULAR MEETING

THEREOF HELD ON THE ___ DAY OF _____, 2018, BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:

Effective date. This resolution shall become effective immediately.

AYES: COUNCILORS:

NOES: COUNCILORS:

2.

ABSENT:	COUNCILORS:			
ABSTAINED:	COUNCILORS:			
		ATTEST:		
			JENNIFER YAMAGUMA	
			ACTING CITY CLERK	
			CITY OF SANTA CLARA	

Attachments incorporated by reference: None

I:\PUBLIC WORKS (TRAFFIC, ENGINEERING,AUTO SVCS, STREETS)\2018\18.1516 Prime Mechanical Service - HVAC Sys Repair\18.1516 18.1517 18-914 Reso.doc

Resolution/Amendments to Prime Mechanical & Thermal Mechanical Agreements Rev: 11/22/17